PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3516354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW WISEMAN	09/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REDWOODVENTURES, LTD.
Street Address:	23/F GOLD UNION COMM. BLDG.
Internal Address:	70-72 CONNAUGHT RD. WEST
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29533520

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (479)986-8932

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 479-631-3282
Email: mlowry@wlj.com

Correspondent Name: MEREDITH K. LOWRY

Address Line 1: 3333 PINNACLE HILLS PKWY. STE. 510

Address Line 4: ROGERS, ARKANSAS 72758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70188
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEREDITH K. LOWRY
SIGNATURE:	/Meredith K. Lowry/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=AndyAssignment#page1.tif source=AndyAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503469729 REEL: 036511 FRAME: 0549

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the specification attached hereto for the LIGHTED DRAWING INSTRUMENT.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37 Code of Federal Regulations §1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, I, Andrew Wiseman, residing at 10 Warwick Circle, Bella Vista, AR 72714, have jointly with Corey Feit, residing at 1004 North Mcknight, St. Louis, Missouri 63132, invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in the above-identified application; and

WHEREAS, RedwoodVentures, Ltd., a Hong Kong joint venture company, having a principal place of business at 23/F Gold Union Comm Bldg, 70-72 Connaught Rd West, Hong Kong, Hong Kong (hereinafter designated as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, in said application, and in any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, said application, all applications for Letters Patent or Patents heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in the United States of America and in any foreign country (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates and the like), and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted thereon, and in and to all substitutions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said United States or foreign applications, or renewals, extensions, reissues or reexaminations of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including all rights to claim priority; and

I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this assignment; and

1258074-v1 Declaration and Assignment for Lighted Drawing Instrument I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee any fact known to me respecting said improvements, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said improvements, without further consideration from said Assignee, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee; and

I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

SIGNED this 4th day o	f <u>SPTMB12, 2</u> 015
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Name	Andrew Wiseman

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS)
COUNTY OF BEWFOR) ss
On this 4 day of	september, in the year 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Arkansas,
personally appeared Andrew Wise	man, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the acknowledged that he executed the	person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and same for the purposes contained therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public

My commission CENT

2